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SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 
1850 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, #900 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4531 
TELEPHONE: (602) 277-1501 
FACSIMILE: (602) 297-9633 
E-MAIL:  bkdocket@biz.law 
CODY J. JESS, #025066 
TYLER J. GRIM, #031300 
Attorneys for Debtor 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 
In re: 
 
YOMTOV SCOTT MENAGED, 
   
 Debtor. 
 

Case No. 2:16-bk-04268-PS 
 
CHAPTER 7 
 
THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION 
OF ATTORNEY AND RULE 2016(b) 
STATEMENT 

I, CODY J. JESS, hereby declare: 

1. On December 29, 2016, the Firm received a fee deposit of $10,000 from American 

Furniture, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company owned by the Debtor and formed post-petition. 

2. On January 3, 2017, the Firm received a fee deposit of $10,000 from American Furniture, 

LLC, an Arizona limited liability company owned by the Debtor and formed post-petition. 

3. The attorneys and paralegals who are anticipated to be working on the case and their 

current billing rates effective January 1, 2017 are as follows: 
 
Cody J. Jess   $ 380 per hour 
Tyler J. Grim   $ 250 per hour     
Debbi Stephens  $ 215 per hour 
Julie Larsen   $ 215 per hour 

4. I have agreed not to share compensation with any other person or entity, except as with 

members and regular associates of my law firm.  The rates charged will be the normal hourly rates for 

services of this type.  
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I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

DATED this   3rd   day of January, 2017. 
 

SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 
 
 
 
     By   /s/    CODY J. JESS, #025066    
      Cody J. Jess 
      Attorneys for Debtor 

 
COPY of the foregoing 
e-mailed this   3rd   day 
of January, 2017, to: 
 
Jill H. Ford 
Chapter 7 Trustee 
Post Office Box 5845 
Carefree, Arizona 85377 
jford@trustee.phxcoxmail.com 
 
Steven J. Brown, Esq. 
Steven D. Nemecek, Esq. 
Steve Brown & Associates, LLC 
1414 East Indian School Road, #200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 
Attorneys for Trustee 
sbrown@sjbrownlaw.com 
snemecek@sjbrownlaw.com 
 
Jennifer A. Giaimo, Esq. 
U.S. Trustee’s Office 
230 North First Avenue, #204 
Phoenix, Arizona 85003-1706 
jennifer.a.giaimo@usdoj.gov 
 
James E. Shively, Esq. 
Ball, Santin & McLeran, PLC 
2999 North 44th Street, #500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
Attorneys for BMW Financial Services, NA, LLC 
shively@bsmplc.com 
 
James B. Ball, Esq. 
Ball, Santin & McLeran, PLC 
2999 North 44th Street, #500 
Phoenix, Arizona 85018 
Attorneys for Daimler Trust 
ball@bsmplc.com 
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David N. Ingrassia, Esq. 
David N. Ingrassia, P.C. 
3961 East Chandler Boulevard, #111-119 
Phoenix, Arizona 85048 
Attorneys for Direct Capital Corporation 
david.ingrassia@cox.net 
 
David L. Knapper, Esq. 
Law Offices of David L. Knapper 
1599 East Orangewood Avenue, #125 
Phoenix, Arizona  85020 
Attorneys for AZBEN Limited, LLC 
dlk@knapperlaw.com 
 
Cynthia L. Johnson, Esq. 
Law Office of Cynthia L. Johnson 
11640 East Caron Street 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85259 
Attorneys for Sell Wholesale Funding, LLC 
cynthia@jsk-law.com 
 
Kevin J. Blakley, Esq. 
Gammage & Burnham, P.L.C. 
Two North Central Avenue, 15th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
Attorneys for Shawna C. Heuer, Personal 
   Representative of the Estate of Denny J. Chittick 
kblakley@gblaw.com 
 
Ryan W. Anderson, Esq. 
Alisan M.B. Patten, Esq. 
Guttilla Murphy Anderson 
5415 East High Street, #200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85054 
Attorneys for Peter S. Davis, Receiver in CV2016-014142 
randerson@gamlaw.com 
apatten@gamlaw.com 
 
and COPY mailed to: 
 
Becket & Lee, LLP 
Post Office Box 3001 
Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355-0701 
Attorneys for American Express Bank, FSB 
 
Aldridge Pite, LLP 
4375 Jutland Drive, #200 
Post Office Box 17933 
San Diego, California 92177-0933 
Attorneys for U.S. Bank, N.A. 
 
    /s/    DEBBI STEPHENS  
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